

Government of West Bengal

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2019/1245

Date: 27.06.2019

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

This is information of all concerned that in partial modification of the e-tender notice for Selection of Private Partners for Establishment, Operation and Maintenance of 16 Slice CT Scan machine at Dr. J. R. Dhar SDH, Bongaon issued vide Memo. No.DH&FWS/NHM/2019/CT-Scan-1219 dated 25.06.2019, the Pre-Bid meeting in connection to the above tender will be held on 02.07.219 at 3:00PM in place of 01.07.2019 at 3:00PM. Rest of the tender remains unchanged.

2706.19 Secretay, DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24Parganas

Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2019/1245/1(9) Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal.

2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.

3. The SDO, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.

- 4. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III,DMCHO,ZLO,DTO, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The ACMOH, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Superintendent, Dr. J. R. Dhar SDH, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The DIO, North 24 Parganas, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of Swasthya Bhawan.

9. Office Copy.

27.6.19

Date: 27.06.2019

Secretay, DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24Parganas